U-Series
Air Circuit Breaker
LV & MV Circuit Breakers
Hyundai Heavy Industries' state-of-the-art technologies
have created circuit breakers and contactors
for electrical systems that are genuine masterpieces.
Leader of Technology
04 Features  •  11 Structure  •  13 Ratings  •  14 Protection Trip Relay (OCR) •  30 Accessories •  72 Circuit Diagrams

Frame A frame B frame C frame A frame B frame
Model UAN UAS
Recognition order code:
Rated current (In max at 40 C̊) (A)
06 : 630
08 : 800
10 : 1,000
12 : 1,250
16 : 1,600
20 : 2,000
06 : 630
08 : 800
10 : 1,000
12 : 1,250
16 : 1,600
20 : 2,000
25 : 2,500
32 : 3,200
40 : 4,000
32 : 3,200
40 : 4,000
50 : 5,000
06 : 630
08 : 800
10 : 1,000
12 : 1,250
16 : 1,600
20 : 2,000
25 : 2,500
32 : 3,200
Rated operating voltage (Ue) (V) AC 690 AC 690
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) (V) AC 1,000 AC 1,000
Frequency (Hz) 50/60 50/60
Number of poles 3, 4 3, 4
Current setting range (….. x In max) 0.4-1.0 0.4-1.0
Rated current of neutral pole (…..% x In) 100% 100%
Rated breaking capacity
(Icu)
(kA sym)
IEC 60947-2
category “B”
KS C 4620
AC 690/600/550V 65 85 85 55 70
AC 500/480/460V 85 100 100 65 85
AC 415/380/230/220V 85 100 100 65 85
Rated service breaking capacity (…..% x Icu) 100% 100%
Rated making capacity
(Icm)
(kA peak)
IEC 60947-2
category “B”
KS C 4620
AC 690/600/550V 143 187 187 121 154
AC 500/480/460V 187 220 220 143 187
AC 415/380/230/220V 187 220 220 143 187
Rated short-time capacity
(Icw)
(kA, without Inst.)
1 sec 65 85 85 55 70
2 sec 60 75 75 45 65
3 sec 50 65 65 36 55
Rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp) (kV) 12 12
Maximum total breaking time (ms) 40 40
Closing operating time
Motor charging time (sec) max. 10 10
Closing time (ms) max. 40 40
Life cycle (times)
Mechanical
Without maintenance 20,000 15,000 10,000 20,000 15,000
With maintenance 30,000 2,000 2,000 30,000 20,000
Electrical
Without maintenance 5,000 06-20 : 10,000
25-40 : 5,000 2,000 5,000 5,000

MCR
Temperature detection - -  - -
Event/Fault recording -    -
Earth leakage trip (ELT) - -  - - -
Communication - -  - - -
❸ Overload indication LED
❹ Function key
Model Frequency
Ordering codes
Specifications
Application
Mounting positionComplete parts
of ACB/Cradle Spare part UAN UAS
UPR-1L-GL
50Hz
33 UANS OCR33A/33J for auto connection/manual connection type
Inside of ACB body
UPR-2L-GS 35 UANS OCR35A/35J for auto connection/manual connection type
UPR-1D-GT 36 UANS OCR36A/36J for auto connection/manual connection type
UPR-2L-GM 37 UANS OCR37A/37J for auto connection/manual connection type
UPR-1S-AL 38 UANS OCR38A/38J for auto connection/manual connection type
UPR-2S-AS 39 UANS OCR39A/39J for auto connection/manual connection type
UPR-1L-GL
60Hz
43 UANS OCR43A/43J for auto connection/manual connection type
UPR-2L-GS 45 UANS OCR45A/45J for auto connection/manual connection type
UPR-1D-GT 46 UANS OCR46A/46J for auto connection/manual connection type
UPR-2L-GM 47 UANS OCR47A/47J for auto connection/manual connection type
UPR-1S-AL 48 UANS OCR48A/48J for auto connection/manual connection type
UPR-2S-AS 49 UANS OCR49A/49J for auto connection/manual connection type
  Ordering codes
 /Air Circuit BreakerU-Series
16
Characteristic